GENERAL LAWS

When act to take effect:

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 22, 1877.

CHAPTER 152.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE PAYMENT OF INTEREST ON STATE BONDS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the sum of thirty-one thousand and five hundred dollars (\$31,500) be and the same is hereby appropriated, out of any money in the State Treasury belonging to the State interest fund, to be expended in payment of interest on State bonds.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 22, 1877.

CHAPTER 153.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEYS FOR THE PURPOSES THEREIN NAMED, FOR THE MINNESOTA STATE PRISON.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the following amounts of moneys, or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated for the purposes herein named, out of any moneys in the State treasury not otherwise appropriated:

First.—For the enlargement of prison grounds, the sum of four thousand six hundred and fifty dollars (\$4.650).

Second.—For the enlargement of the present workshops, the sum of twelve thousand dollars (\$12,000).

Appropriation for interest on State bonds.

When act to take effect.

ppropriation

for improvements at State

prison.

244